GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT ASSAM SECRETARIAT, BLOCK-C, 2ND FLOOR DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006

NOTIFICATION

No.: <u>E 256428</u> Dated: Dispur the 18th April, 2023.

In pursuance of letter No. D.O. **3-1/2022-NBM** dated 02/12/2022 and in supersession of previous notifications in this regard, Md. Parvez Amin, ACS, Director (i/c), Directorate of Information Technology & Electronics Communication, is hereby appointed as the State Nodal/Admin officer for Call Before u Dig (CBuD) to operate the State Admin account and to create user admin accounts for each State Department.

Mobile No.: 9957623299. E-mail : ditec-asm@gov.in

(Anurag Goel, IAS)
Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,
Information Technology Department.

Memo No.: <u>E 256428-A</u> Dated: Dispur the 18 th April, 2023.

Copy to:

- 1. The Director, DITEC.
- 2. PS to the Secretary to the Govt. of India, Department of Telecommunications for kind information of the Secretary.
- 3. PS to the Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Information Technology Department for kind information of the Additional Chief Secretary.
- 4. PS to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Information Technology Department for kind information of the Principal Secretary.

By Order etc.

e-signed.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Information Technology Department.